ORDINANCE NO. 216

A to it

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the compensation of the following designated officers of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, be, and they are, hereby fixed in the sums set opposite such office as follows:

City Clerk \$ 400.00 per month (He to furnish his own automobile)

Fire Chief 275.00 " "

Water Superintendent 350.00 " " (with the understanding that he furnish his own automobile.)

Section 2: That these salaries shall be in force and effect from January 1st, 1925.

Section 3: All ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of March, A. D., 1925.

President of City Council

ATTEST:

6000

S.W. Toulows City Clerk

APPROVED this 4th day of March, A. D., 1925.

Mayor

To P

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE)

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 216 fixing the compensation of certain officers of the City of Miami Beach, having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 7th day of March, 1925, and the said Ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach on this the 7th day of April, A. D., 1925.

City Clerk

4563 Trues (ORIGINAL) ORDINANCE NO. 216